
2025 COED Coach Pitch Schedule 
Fort Dodge Parks and Recreation 

 
1. Molly Nelson 
2. Jessica Naaf 
3. Matt Russell/Justin Porter 
4. Jacob Shelton/Greg Snow 

 
 

For field conditions/cancellations check Facebook (Fort Dodge Parks & Rec) 

* The Team listed FIRST, reports to 1st Base Dugout  
 

 

Tuesday, May 13 - Diamond 4, 5, 6  Thursday, May 15 - Diamond 4, 5, 6  
6:30 D4 Practice 1    6:30 D4 Practice 3 
6:30 D5 Practice 2     6:30 D5  Practice 4 
6:30  D6  OPEN     6:30 D6 OPEN     

   
Tuesday, May 20 - Diamond 4, 5, 6  Thursday, May 22 - Diamond 4, 5, 6 
6:30 D4 Practice 1    6:30 D4 Practice 3  
6:30 D5 Practice 2    6:30 D5 Practice 4  
6:30 D6 OPEN     6:30 D6 OPEN 
  
Tuesday, May 27 - Diamond 4, 5, 6  Thursday, May 29 - Diamond 4, 5, 6  
6:30 D4 1 v 2       6:30 D4 4 v 1  
6:30 D5 3 v 4      6:30 D5 2 v 3   
6:30 D6 OPEN     6:30 D6 OPEN 
 
Tuesday, June 3 - Diamond 4, 5, 6  Thursday, June 5 - Diamond 4, 5, 6 
6:30 D4 Practice 1 & 2   6:30 D4 2 v 4  
6:30 D5 Practice 3    6:30 D5 1 v 3  
6:30 D6 Practice 4    6:30 D6 OPEN 
 
Tuesday, June 10 - Diamond 4, 5, 6  Thursday, June 12 - Diamond 4, 5, 6 
6:30 D4 Practice 3 & 4   6:30 D4 1 v 4   
6:30 D5 Practice 2    6:30 D5 2 v 3   
6:30 D6 Practice 1    6:30 D6 OPEN 
 
Tuesday, June 17 - Diamond 4, 5, 6  Thursday, June 19 - Diamond 4, 5, 6 
6:30 D4 1 v 2     6:30 D4 1 v 3  
6:30 D5 3 v 4     6:30 D5 2 v 4     
6:30 D6 OPEN     6:30 D6 OPEN 
 
Tuesday, June 24 - Diamond 4, 5, 6  Thursday, June 26 - Diamond 4, 5, 6 
6:30 D4 2 v 3     6:30 D4 OPEN 
6:30 D5 1 v 4     6:30 D5 OPEN    
6:30 D6 OPEN     6:30 D6 OPEN 


